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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 113--continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 
Goods ~~--

B.P. I MFN.1 Gen. 

Wheels, sprocket, for timing chain drives in internal com- Free Free I Free 
bustion engines 

Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives as finished parts for Free Free Free 
cycles and motor cycles 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by Free 20% 25% 
the Minister: - DC10% 

Approved: 
Eveready 201, 301, 303, 309, 313, 323, 303BP, 

323BP I 

Eveready mercury E115N, E135N, E136N, E137N, 
E152N, E165N 

Toshiba mercury H-B, H-C, H-D, H-N, H-P .. 

I 
Cork grips for fishing rods . . .. .. .. Free . . Free 

1209 

Effective 
Part List 
II No. 

I Ref. From To* 

10.2 113 1/7 /73 31/12/74 

10.2 113 1/7/73 31/12/74 

.. 

113 1/4/73 30/6/80 

113 1/4/73 30/6/80 

113 1/4/73 30/6/80 
10.8 113 1/7/73 30/6/78 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the 
date of expiry. 

DETERMINATION 

90. 28. 001 Echo-sounding, ultra-sonic and detecting equipment of a 25 % 
Deter'n c.i.f. value not exceeding $200 each 

Decisions Cancelled as at 30 June 1973: 

30.03.099 
38.19.299 
39.07.399 

84.63 

I Leostesin with noradrenaline 
Zinc Bacitracin .. 
Parts of aerosol valves, viz: .. 

Housings: 
Capillary retention 6400 D 

I Wheels ... engines .. 

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

45% 50~0 113 1/7/73 

83 

107 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Building-
Naenae College: senior studies block 
Lower Hutt Courthouse: Stage Two 

Housing-
Contract No. 23 /213: two single units at Invercargill 
Contract No. 23/214: three single units at Invercargill .. 
Contract No. 120/15/84: five single units at Linton Military camp 
Contract No. 230/15/42: two single units at Bulls 
Contract No. 282/235: five single units at Mangere . . . . 
Contract No. 282/261: six single units and one double unit at Mangere 
Contract No. 521/11/4: 24 one-bedroom flats at Onehunga .. 

Successful Tenderer 

Upton and Shearer Ltd. 
W. M. Angus Ltd ... 

W. B. Hayes Ltd ... 
W. B. Hayes Ltd. . . 
H. J. Spackman and Co. Ltd. 
Wright and Ewens .. 
R. H.Morrow 
C. N. Dick and Son Ltd. . . 
E. P. Maddren and Sons Ltd. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

320,135.00 
551,065.00 

22,875.00 
37,744.00 
78,016.22 
32,342.55 
61,337.00 

101,879.00 
277,440.00 

J. H. MACKY, Commissioner of Works. 


