## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 113-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
84.63	Wheels, sprocket, for timing chain drives in internal combustion engines	Free	Free	Free	10.2	113	1/7/73	31/12/74
87.12	Wheels, sprocket, for chain drives as finished parts for cycles and motor cycles	Free	Free	Free	10.2	113	1/7/73	31/12/74
85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:  Approved:	Free	20% DC 10%	25%	••			
	Eveready 201, 301, 303, 309, 313, 323, 303BP, 323BP					113	1/4/73	30/6/80
	Eveready mercury E115N, E135N, E136N, E137N, E152N, E165N					113	1/4/73	30/6/80
	Toshiba mercury H-B, H-C, H-D, H-N, H-P				-	113	1/4/73	30/6/80
97.07.009	Cork grips for fishing rods	Free		Free	10.8	113	1/7/73	30/6/78

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Determination										
90.28.001 Deter'n	Echo-sounding, ultra-sonic and d c.i.f. value not exceeding \$200 e	- ,	uipment of	a 25%	45%	50%	• •	113	1/7/73	* *** ********************************
	Cancelled as at 30 June 1973:		Miscell	ANEOUS	1			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
30.03.099	Leostesin with noradrenaline	• •	••	•   ••	••	••	• •	• •		• •
38.19.299	Zinc Bacitracin	• •	• • •	.	••	• •		83		
39.07.399	Parts of aerosol valves, viz: Housings:	••			••	• •	••			
	Capillary retention 6400 D	• •						107		••
84.63	Wheelsengines	••		•   ••	•••	••	••			••

Dated at Wellington this 28th day of June 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

## Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Works  Building—	Successful Tenderer	Amount of Tender Accepted		
Naenae College: senior studies block			 Upton and Shearer Ltd	 320,135.00
Lower Hutt Courthouse: Stage Two	• •	• •	 W. M. Angus Ltd	 551,065.00
Housing—				
Contract No. 23/213: two single units at Invercargill			 W. B. Hayes Ltd	 22,875.00
Contract No. 23/214: three single units at Invercargill			 W. B. Hayes Ltd	 37,744.00
Contract No. 120/15/84: five single units at Linton Military	camp		 H. J. Spackman and Co. Ltd.	 78,016.22
Contract No. 230/15/42: two single units at Bulls			 Wright and Ewens	 32,342.55
Contract No. 282/235: five single units at Mangere			 R. H. Morrow	 61,337.00
Contract No. 282/261: six single units and one double unit	at Mang	ere	 C. N. Dick and Son Ltd	 101,879.00
Contract No. 521/11/4: 24 one-bedroom flats at Onehunga			 E. P. Maddren and Sons Ltd.	 277,440.00